Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KOYO SEIKO CO., LTD.	01/01/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JTEKT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6123522	
Patent Number:	6435847	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)761-2375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037614100

Email: admin@mcginniplaw.com Correspondent Name: Sean M. McGinn, Esq.

Address Line 1: McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group Address Line 2: 8321 Old Courthouse Rd., Suite 200 Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NGB.010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean M. McGinn, Esq.

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGB.010.Registration#page1.tif source=NGB.010.Registration#page2.tif source=NGB.010.Registration#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0320

500349810

source=NGB.010.Registration#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0321 **Declaration by The Translator**

I. Setsuo Sato, declare and state:

THAT I am a citizen of Japan residing at No. 14-10, Matsunoki 3-chome,

Suginami-ku, Tokyo, 166-0014 Japan;

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation, having the place of

business at Toranomon East Bldg., 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

105-8488, Japan;

THAT I understand the Japanese and English languages and that the attached

English document is a true partial translation made by me of the official document

indicating the name change.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are

true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and

further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false

statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both,

under Section 1001 of Title 8 of the United States Code and that such willful false

statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 12/14, 200

Setsuo Sato

(partial translation)

Partial Registration Records

5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka JTEKT CORPORATION

Corporate No.	1299-01-079055
---------------	----------------

Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd.	
JTEKT CORPORATION	Changed on 1 January 2006
	Registered on 5 January 2006
5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka	
(omitted)	
	JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Ch

Merger by Absorption	Merged with Toyoda Koki Kabushiki Kaisha of 1-1, Asahi-machi, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken.	
,	Registered on 5 January 2006	
	(omitted)	

Serial No. | > 337678

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

1/2

(omitted through the end of Page 2/2)

This is the document certified to be part of the items recorded in the Corporate Register without having been closed.

19 December 2006 Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Hiroyasu Naganawa (Seal)

Serial No. > 337678

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

2/2

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0323

履歷事項一部証明書

大阪市中央区南船場三丁目5番8号 株式会社ジェイテクト 会社法人等番号 1299-01-079055

商号	光洋精工株式会社				
	株式会社ジェイテクト	平成18年	1月 1	日変更	
		平成18年	1月 5	Hitid	
本 痣	大阪市中央区南船場三丁目 5 番 8 号				
公告をする方法	大阪市において発行する日本経済新園に掲載す る				
-	電子公告により行う。ただし、電子公告による ことができない事故その他のやむを得ない事由 が生じたときは、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。 トttp://www.koyo-seiko.	平成17年	6月25) 日変更	
	co. jp/koukoku/	平成17年	7月。	1 日登記	
	 電子公告により行う。ただし、電子公告によることができない事故その他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本経濟新聞に掲載して行う。 http://www.jtekt.co.jp/ir/notification_h.h tml 	平成18年	2月1。	1日変更	
		平成18年	2月2	1 H登記	
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.koyo-seiko. co.jp/closing	平成14年	4月2日	6 日設定 	
項のためたの数は単		平成14年	5月 :	9 E Žil	
会社成立の年月日	昭和10年1月18日				
吸収合併	愛知県刈谷市朝日町一丁目1番地豊田王機株式会	社を合併 平成 1 8 年	1月	5 日登記	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法 36条の規定 年 5月 1	により		
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	<u>辦查</u> 役設置会社	平成17年2 36条の規定 年 5月 l	(により)		
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設鑑会社	平成18年	6月	7 日登記	

整理番号 ト337878 * 下線のあるものは抹損事項であることを示す。

1/2

大阪市中央区南船場三丁目5番8号 株式金社ジェイチクト 会社法人等番号 1299-01-079055

会計監查人設置会

会計監查人設置会社

社に関する事項

平成18年 6月 7日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成18年12月19日

大阪法務周 登記官

耀 博



整理濟号 ト337678 * 下級のあるものは抹貨事項であることを示す。

2/2

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 09/07/2007